Bouaxin Island

Route 1, Box 257 • Shelton, Washington 98584

Calvin J. Peters - Chairman Bryan A. Johnson - Vice Chairman Sally Ann Norman - Secretary

Florence Sigo - Tribal Historian

Wesley Whitener - Treasurer Calvin J. Peters - Business Manager John Krise - Councilman

December 9, 1975

RESOLUTION NO. 75-77 of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Indian Reservation by authority of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is desirous of having an Adult Education Program for its members at the Tribal Center where there is enough room available to hold such classes, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Members have requested such Adult Education Program for Fiscal Year 76.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council requests assistance of the Bureau of Indian Affairs to provide funds for an Adult Education Program for its members for Fiscal Year 76.

CERTIFICATION

The Foregoing Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on December 9, 1975, at which time a quorum of Council Members were present and was passed by a vote of 4 for and 0 against.

Chairman

ce-Chairman Johnscn :sk

ATTESTED BY Ā./ Norman, Secretary